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Current-Roster Printed on November 16, 2025

Front Mugshot Last, First Name Booking Date/Time Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Held For Bond

ALBERTS, JEWELL 11/07/25 15:16 12.1-23-02 - Shoplifting  >$250 & <=$500
9.14.030 - Criminal Trespass

Ramsey County SO Cash/Surety -
$500.00 - Judge

Ali, Mohamed 07/29/25 15:34 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

Amyotte, Jerry 05/30/25 14:20 North Dakota

ANDERSON, LOREN 10/01/25 13:22 9.14.030 - Criminal Trespass
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
12.1-23-02 - Theft of Other Property >$500 & <= $10000
12.1-23-02 - Theft of Other Property >$500 & <= $10000
9.36.020 - Disorderly Conduct
12.1-08-02 - Prevent Arrest on Misdemeanor or Infraction Charge
12.1-17-01 - Assault on Peace Officer Guard Fire Personnel EMT etc. -Simple

Eddy County SO Cash Only -
$3000.00 -
Judge
Cash Only -
$3000.00 -
Judge
Cash Only -
$3000.00 -
Judge

BAKER, KYLE 10/15/25 23:04 19-03.1-23 - Heroin-Possession
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
19-03.1-23 - Methamphetamine - Deliver/Possess w/ Intent
39-04-37 - Unlawful use of license plates/tabs
12.1-11-03 - False Info to Law Enforcement
9.14.030 - Criminal Trespass
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
9.36.020 - Disorderly Conduct
9.14.010 - Assault (Non-Domestic)
9.14.010 - Assault (Non-Domestic)
9.14.030 - Criminal Trespass
9.14.030 - Criminal Trespass
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
9.36.020 - Disorderly Conduct

Devils Lake Police Cash Only -
$200.00 -
Warrant
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BAKER, NORMAN 11/14/25 20:40 39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR

Griggs County Cash Only -
$500.00 -
Warrant

BEARSTOPS, BRANDON 03/18/25 14:24 North Dakota

CAVANAUGH, CARA 08/12/25 09:09 12.1-08-11 - Refusing to Halt (non-driver)
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
12.1-08-11 - Refusing to Halt (non-driver)

Benson County SO

COMER, WALTER 04/06/25 18:03 19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
12.1-17-09 - Kill or Injure Police Dog
19-03.1-23 - Methamphetamine - Possess
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
39-10-71 - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (commission of felony)
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
19-03.1-22.3 - Ingesting a Controlled Substance
12.1-37-01 - Failure to Pay Child Support >$2000
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
39-10-71 - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (1st offense)
9.02.020 - Resisting Arrest

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$2926.73 -
Warrant
No Bond - $0.00

DAUPHINAIS, TIMOTHY 07/31/25 19:16 12.1-20-03 - Gross Sexual Imposition - Force/Threat - Forcible Rape Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$10000.00 -
Judge

Delorme, Braxton 10/09/25 11:23 12.1-17-03 - Reckless Endangerment
12.1-06-04 - Criminal Conspiracy - B Felony - 2 counts
12.1-06-04 - Criminal Conspiracy - C Felony - 2 counts
39-10-71 - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (1st offense)
12.1-03-01 - Accomplices
12.1-17-03 - Reckless Endangerment

Ramsey County SO Cash/Surety -
$10000.00 -
Judge

DEMARCE, KENNETH SR 09/08/25 13:03 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

EHNERT, CHADLEY 08/02/25 03:07 39-08-01 - DUI/APC (4th & subs offense in lifetime)
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR

Ramsey County SO Cash/Surety -
$5000.00 -
Judge
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Ellis, Robert Jr 11/06/25 14:14 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

Emmons, Alexander 11/06/25 13:16 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

FEATHER, RAEDONNA 11/05/25 21:22 19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia Ramsey County SO

Fleming, Justin 10/28/25 11:35 North Dakota

Fourstar, Michael 09/11/25 16:00 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$5000.00 -
Warrant
Cash Only -
$5000.00 -
Warrant

Garcia, Roberto 05/30/25 13:23 North Dakota

GARTER, STEPHANIE 11/14/25 12:36 12.1-23-06 - Unauthorized Use of Motor Vehicle (no lawful access) <$500 costs Ramsey County SO

GESSNER, THORIN 03/21/25 17:55 12.1-17-02 - Aggravated Assault - Victim >=12 years
Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant
10.46.030 - DUI/APC - Alcohol or Drugs (1st & 2nd Offense)
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$10000.00 -
Judge
No Bond - $0.00
- Warrant

Gipson, Torrence JR 06/17/25 13:21 12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Aggravated Assault)
12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Aggravated Assault)
Hold - Hold
Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant

Ramsey County SO
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GREEN, CASEY 11/09/25 21:30 19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia Ramsey County SO Cash/Surety -
$1000.00 -
Judge

GUY, DAVID 09/20/25 12:46 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling Ramsey County SO

Hagel, Dustin 10/16/25 15:23 North Dakota

HARRISON, TESSI 11/16/25 05:17 12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Simple Assault) Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$500.00 -
Warrant

HIMMELSPACH, DUSTIN 10/15/25 11:55 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

HOULE, TIMOTHY 10/15/25 11:24 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

ISENSEE, ANDREW 11/16/25 13:38 9.36.020 - Disorderly Conduct - 2 counts
12.1-17-01 - Assault on Peace Officer Guard Fire Personnel EMT etc. -Simple

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$2000.00

JACKSON, ERICA 06/24/25 02:41 Hold - Hold
12.1-17-01 - Assault on Peace Officer Guard Fire Personnel EMT etc. -Simple
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-17-03 - Reckless Endangerment
39-08-20(1) - Driving Without Liability Insurance
39-08-20(1) - Driving Without Liability Insurance

North Dakota

Jackson, Heather 11/05/25 18:32 12.1-37-01 - Failure to Pay Child Support <=$1000
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR

Benson County SO
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JOHNSON, WENDELL 01/23/25 12:22 North Dakota

Jones, Ira 03/18/25 13:59 North Dakota

LADUCER, DEVIN 10/31/25 14:15 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling Ramsey County SO

Laverdure, Bruce 05/30/25 12:40 North Dakota

Lever, Joseph 08/04/25 13:03 North Dakota

LEWIS, SHAWN 10/04/25 18:33 Court - Contempt of Court
Court - Contempt of Court
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
12.1-17-02 - Aggravated Assault - Victim >=12 years
12.1-17-04 - Terrorizing

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$10000.00 -
Judge

LOHNES, KELSEY 09/10/25 12:16 12.1-23-11 - Unauthorized Use of Personal Identifying Info - Subsequent Offense Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$5000.00 -
Judge

Macgillivray, Christopher 10/15/25 12:01 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

MATTERN, BRANDON 11/04/25 11:53 19-03.1-23.1 - Methamphetamine - Deliver/Possess w/ Intent - Aggravating Factors
19-03.1-23.1 - Schedule I II III Drugs - Deliver/Poss w/ Intent - Aggravating Fact.

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$5000.00 -
Judge

MCKAY, CASEY 10/30/25 12:03 9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
19-03.4-03 - Drug Paraphernalia-Marijuana
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$1000.00 -
Judge
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McKay, Timothy III 08/18/25 14:34 12-44.1-21 - Possession of Controlled Substance in a Correctional Facility
12.1-27.2-02 - Using Minor in Sexual Performance
12.1-20-05 - Corruption of Minor age 15-17
12.1-27.2-04.1 - Possess Obscene Materials involving Minors - 1st Offense

Ramsey County SO Cash/Surety -
$10000.00 -
Judge

Mcphail, Christopher 01/23/25 12:18 12.1-32-15 - Sex Offender Failure to Register North Dakota

MESSNER, JOHN 07/08/25 19:40 12.1-32-15 - Sex Offender Failure to Register
12.1-20-03 - Gross Sexual Imposition - Sexual Contact victim < 15 and Offndr 4 but not > 5 years
older - 4 counts

Nelson County SO Cash Only -
$3000.00 -
Judge
Cash/Surety -
$100000.00 -
Judge

MOORE, JIMMY JR 08/24/25 15:33 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services

North Dakota

Morin, Nolan Sr 08/04/25 13:03 North Dakota

MOWRY, CHANNING 10/10/25 19:12 12.1-17-11 - Contact by Bodily Fluids or Excrement-Knowingly caused
9.36.020 - Disorderly Conduct

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$1000.00 -
Judge

Murray, Isaac 08/27/25 10:54 North Dakota

OWLBOY, NIKETA 11/10/25 09:55 14-10-06 - Contribute to Deprivation or Delinquency of Minor
14-09-22 - Child Neglect & Abuse - Non-Violent
14-10-06 - Contribute to Deprivation or Delinquency of Minor
9.16.010 - Theft of Property or Services
14-10-06 - Contribute to Deprivation or Delinquency of Minor
14-10-06 - Contribute to Deprivation or Delinquency of Minor

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$500.00 -
Warrant
Cash Only -
$5000.00 -
Judge

PAUL, FRANCIS 06/17/25 14:04 North Dakota
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PHILBRICK, JAMES II 11/06/25 19:40 12.1-20-03 - Gross Sexual Imposition - Force/Threat - Forcible Rape Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$1000000.00 -
Judge

POITRA, MATTHEW 10/07/25 21:56 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling
12.1-32-15 - Sex Offender Failure to Register

Nelson County SO

POITRA, ROMAN 11/13/25 19:52 12.1-08-06 - Escape-Simple North Dakota

Poitra, Skyler 08/04/25 13:46 12.1-23-02 - Theft of Property North Dakota

PRECIADO, MARIO 07/02/25 12:42 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling North Dakota

RAMON, JUAN 11/03/25 20:47 12-44.1-21 - Possession of Controlled Substance in a Correctional Facility
12.1-24-01 - Forgery/Counterfeit (M)A

Benson County SO Cash/Surety -
$1000.00 -
Judge

Red Horse, Tyler 09/08/25 12:51 North Dakota

RedFox, Mariah 11/16/25 14:48 12.1-11-03 - False Info to Law Enforcement
12.1-17-03 - Reckless Endangerment
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
39-08-03 - Aggravated Reckless Driving
39-10-71 - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (1st offense)

Ramsey County SO Serving
Sentance -
$220.00 -
Warrant

REDFOX, TROY JR 11/03/25 14:13 39-06-01 - Drove Without Operators License
62.1-04-02 - Carrying Concealed Weapon
19-03.1-23 - Methamphetamine - Possess
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$3000.00

REDROAD, BRICE 11/11/25 18:06 12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Simple Assault)
12.1-20-07 - Sexual Assault
12.1-17-04 - Terrorizing

Benson County SO Cash Only -
$20000.00 -
Judge
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REDROAD, KEVIN 09/20/25 10:10 12-59-15 - Parole Violation-Handling North Dakota

Ross, Terrance sr 04/16/25 12:36 12.1-09-03 - Tampering with Evidence on Felony Charge
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
12-59-15 - Parole Violation-Handling

North Dakota

STEINHAUS, JASON 11/13/25 17:39 19-03.1-23 - Methamphetamine - Possess
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
10.46.080 - Operating Under Suspension/Revocation (1st)

Devils Lake Police Cash Only -
$1000.00 -
Judge

TESTER, KYLE 10/30/25 20:16 19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$2000.00 -
Judge
Cash/ Workoff -
$960.00 - Judge

Theurer, Shawn 08/04/25 13:57 North Dakota

THOMPSON, LATASHA 10/15/25 22:57 19-03.1-23 - Heroin-Possession
12.1-17-04 - Terrorizing
19-03.4-03 - Possession of drug paraphernalia
39-06-42 - DUS/DUR
19-03.1-23 - Methamphetamine - Deliver/Possess w/ Intent

Nelson County SO Cash/Surety -
$2500.00 -
Judge
See First Charge
- $0.00 - Judge

Viker, Dallas 11/06/25 13:23 North Dakota

WHITE, STEVEN 10/14/25 22:07 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant
12.1-17-04 - Terrorizing
9.14.030 - Criminal Trespass
Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant

Ramsey County SO

WHITEMAN, JOHN SR 06/28/25 04:37 10.46.030 - DUI/APC - Alcohol or Drugs (1st & 2nd Offense)
10.46.030(D) - Chemical Test Refusal (1st & 2nd)
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling

North Dakota

WHITETAIL, JADEN 09/08/25 12:41 North Dakota
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Wilkie, Christopher 08/19/25 12:06 Other Warrant - Non-local Warrant North Dakota

WINKLER, TODD 09/01/25 16:41 12.1-03-01 - Accomplices - 2 counts
12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Aggravated Assault)
12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Aggravated Assault)

Ramsey County SO Serving
Sentance - $0.00
- Warrant

Wisespirit, Isaiah 06/10/25 23:18 14-07.1-06 - Violation of Domestic Violence Protection Order - 4 counts
12.1-17-01.2 - Domestic Violence (Aggravated Assault)
12.1-17-01 - Assault on Peace Officer Guard Fire Personnel EMT etc. -Simple
12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling

Ramsey County SO Cash Only -
$2000.00 -
Warrant
Cash Only -
$5000.00 -
Judge

Wisespirit, Justice 08/26/25 18:17 12.1-32-07 - Probation Violation-Handling North Dakota Serving
Sentance - $0.00
- Warrant

Total Records: 74


